Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No 0651-002 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KINETIC PTY LTD. Internal Address: No Street Address: 9 Clark Street City: Dunsborough W.A. State: Australia Zip: 6281 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Keith Miller Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int is a true copy of the original document. H. Keith Miller Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy August 19, 2003 Signature Date ag cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
/27/2003 ECOOPER 00000156 10344462 Mail documents to be recorded w Director of the United State	rith required cover sheet information to: tes Patent and Trademark Office b. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 1316K-000025

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

	HYDRAULIC SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE
for which Assign	or is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a) [executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b) [executed on:
(c) [filed on August 13, 2001, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. PCT/AU01/00991;
(d) [U.S. Patent No, issued; or
(e) [entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
	AS, KINETIC PTY LTD., 9 Clark Street, Dunsborough W.A., 6281, Australia, red to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
whereof is here Assignee and its States of Americ United States, the the aforesaid ap enjoyed by Assi extensions there assignment and	HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy by acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto a successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the see Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in plication, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and gnee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any lof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities that relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requested for the States and in a continuation-in-pexamination, or and to the said in the	hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or e making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, art, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reextension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
	hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has ntered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Patent of country or coun	hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said f the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any tries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's signee.
No. <u>10/344,46</u>	hereby authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application 12 , filed February 11, 2003) the filing date and per of said application when known.

ASSIGNMENT

Witness - Raymond Munday

Witness - Raymond Manday

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
Tab settings \									
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richrd Monk Marcus Kotulla	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KINETIC PTY LTD.								
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:								
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9 Clark Street								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: <u>Dunsborough W.A.</u> State: Aus <u>tralia</u> Zip: <u>6281</u>								
Execution Date: July 30, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No								
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/344,462 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: H. Keith Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>								
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed								
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.								
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303									
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document. H. Keith Miller	ation is true and correct and any attached copy August 19, 2003								
	Signature Date								

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Please type a plus sig	gn (+) inside this box	\rightarrow \oplus			HDP/SB/2	21 based on PTO/SB/21 (08-00)		
			Applic	cation Number	10/344,4	62		
TRAN	ISMITTAL		Filing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
F	ORM		<u> </u>	Named Inventor	MONK, e	et al.		
(to be used for all co	rrespondence after ir	nitial filing)	Group	Art Unit	,			
			<u> </u>	ner Name				
Total Number of Page:	s in This Submission	5	Attorn	ey Docket Number	1316K-0	00025		
		ENCLO	OSURES	(check all that apply)	<u> </u>			
Fee Transmittal F	orm	Assign		pers	After A	Allowance Communication to		
⊠ Fee Attached		☐ Drawin	g(s)			al Communication to Board of als and Interferences		
Amendment / Res	Licensi	ng-relate	d Papers	Appea (Appea	al Communication to Group al Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)			
After Final	Petition	1		1 —	etary Information			
Affidavits/dec	laration(s)		n to Conv onal App		☐ Status	Letter		
Extension of Time	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address			Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):				
		Terminal Disclaimer				turn postcard		
Express Abandon	ment Request	Request for Refund						
Information Disclo	sure Statement	CD, Number of CD(s)						
Certified Copy of Document(s)	Priority	Rema	Remarks The Commissioner is additional fees that r to Deposit Account N			s hereby authorized to charge any nay be required under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 No. 08-0750. A duplicate copy of this		
Response to Miss			***	sheet is enclosed.				
Response to Parts under 3 1.52 or 1.53								
	SIGNA	TURE OF A	APPLICA	ANT, ATTORNEY, O	R AGENT			
Firm or Individual name	Harness, Dickey&	Pierce, P.L.	C. Att	orney Name Keith Miller		eg. No. 2,484		
Signature	12/1	H Mil						
Date	August 19, 2003							
				IAILING/TRANSMIS				
I hereby certify that the addressed to: Direct transmitted to the U.S.	tor of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trad	demark (Office, P.O. Box 1450.	al Service as Alexandria,	first class mail in an envelope VA 22313-1450, or facsimile		
Typed or printed name			· inc date	A DEIOW.				
Signature	Bu	son	na	Dan	Date	August 19, 2003		

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0532

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	EE	TR	AN	SM	IT	TAL
	•	for	FY	200)3	

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27

T	O	T	ΑL	A	M	o	U	N	т	QF	Р	Δ	Y	ИE	N	IT
	•		-	•	***	•	•		•	\sim	•	_				

(\$)	4(

Complete if Known						
Application Number	10/344,462					
Filing Date						
First Named Inventor	MONK, et al.					
Examiner Name						
Group / Art Unit						
Attornou Docket No	1316K-000025					

M	ETHOD OF P	AYMEN	T (check all that apply)					FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)	
☑ Check □	O				3. ADI	ITIONAL	. FEES			
Deposit Acco	Credit card		oney 🗌 Other 🔲 No rder	one	Large	Entity	Small E	ntity		
Deposit					Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Account	08-0750				1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Number					1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
Deposit					1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification	
Account Name	Harness,	Dickey &	Pierce, P.L.C.		1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)						920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
☐ Charge fee(s) indicated below ☐ Credit any overpayments ☐ Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application						1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
☐ Charge fee(s)	indicated be	elow, ex	cept for the filing fee		1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
to the above-ider			CULATION		1252	410	2252	205	Extension for reply within second month	
1. BASIC F	LING FEE				1253	930	2253	465	Extension for reply within third month	
Large Entity Fee Fee	Small Entity	-	- Description		1254	1,450	2254	725	Extension for reply within fourth month	
Code (\$)	Code (\$)	rei	e Description	Fee Paid	1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension for reply within fifth month	
1001 750	2001 375	5 Util	lity filing fee		1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
1002 330	2002 165		sign filing fee		1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
1003 520	2003 260		ant filing fee		1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
1004 750 1005 160	2004 375 2005 80	S Re	issue filing fee		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
1003 100	2000 60	PIC	ovisional filling fee		1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive – unavoidable	
	SUBT	OTAL (1	1)	(\$) 0	1453	1,300	2453	650	Petition to revive - unintentional	
					1501	1,300	2501	650	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2. EXTRA CLAI	M FEES	_	 .	_	1502	470	2502	235	Design issue fee	
		_	xtra Fee from laims below	Fee Paid	1503	630	2503	315	Plant issue fee	
Total Claims	-20 **	= 0		= 0	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Independent					1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)	
Claims Multiple	-3 **	= 0	× =	= 0	1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Dependent Large Entity	Small E	ntity	X =	= 0	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description		1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
1202 18	2202	9	Claims in excess of 20		1810	750	2810	375	For each additional invention to be	
1201 84	2201	42	Independent claims in ex	xcess of 3					examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
1203 280	2203	140	Multiple dependent clain	. ,	1801	750	2801	375	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
1204 84	204 84 2204 42 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent				1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination	
1205 18	2205	9	** Reissue claims in exc over original patent	ess of 20 and		,			of a design application	
		·			Other fe	e (specif	y)			
		SUB	TOTAL (2) (\$) 0		*Reduc	ed by Ba	asic Filinç	Fee Pa	aid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40	
**or number pre	viously paid,	if great	ter; For Reissues, see a	bove					(4) 40	

1	SUBMITTED BY		-/			Co	omplete (if applicable)	
l	Name (Print/Type)	H. Keith Miller	1	Registration No. Attorney/Agent)	22,484	Telephone	(248) 641-1600	
	Signature	A	4/1	ASUL		Date	August 19, 2003	

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

Complete if Known

10/344,462

1316K-000025

PTO/SB/17 (01-03)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application Number

Attorney Docket No.

F	EE	TR	AN	SMI	TT	AL
	ı	for	FY	200	3	

40

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

RECORDED: 08/22/2003

Filing Date MONK, et al. First Named Inventor Patent fees are subject to annual revision. **Examiner Name** ☐ Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Group / Art Unit

MET	THOD OF PAYMENT (check all t	hat apply)				FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)	
⊠ Check □ C	redit card	ner 🏻 None	3. ADD	DITIONA	1			
☐ Deposit Accou	Order			Entity	Small E	ntity		
Deposit			Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
Account	08-0750		1051	130	2051	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Number			1052	50	2052	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.	
Deposit			1053	130	1053	130	Non-English specification	
Account	Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.		1812	2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
Name The Commission	er is authorized to: (check all	that apply)	1804	920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
Charge fee(s) i	ndicated below	overpayments	1805	1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
	ndicated below, except for the	filing fee	1251	110	2251	55	Extension for reply within first month	
to the above-ident	ified deposit account. FEE CALCULATION		1252	410	2252	205	Extension for reply within second month	
1. BASIC FIL			1253	930	2253	465	Extension for reply within third month	
Large Entity	Small Entity		1254	1,450	2254	725	Extension for reply within fourth month	
	^F ee Fee <u>Fee Descriptior</u> Code (\$)	Fee Paid	1255	1,970	2255	985	Extension for reply within fifth month	
* * .	2001 375 Utility filing fee		1401	320	2401	160	Notice of Appeal	
	2002 165 Design filing fee		1402	320	2402	160	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
* * * *	2003 260 Plant filing fee		1403	280	2403	140	Request for oral hearing	
	2004 375 Reissue filing fe		1451	1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
1005 160 2	2005 80 Provisional filling	tee	1452	110	2452	55	Petition to revive - unavoidable	
	SUBTOTAL (1)	(\$)0	1453	1,300	2453	650	Petition to revive - unintentional	
			1501	1,300	2501	650	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2. EXTRA CLAIN	· ·	_	1502	470	2502	235	Design issue fee	
		ee from Fee elow Paid	1503	630	2503	315	Plant issue fee	
Total Claims	-20 ** = 0 X	= 0	1460	130	1460	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Independent			1807	50	1807	50	Processing fee under 37 CFR 1.17 (q)	
Claims Multiple	-3** = 0 X	= 0	1806	180	1806	180	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Dependent Large Entity	X L	= 0	8021	40	8021	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40
Fee Fee Code (\$)	Fee Fee Fee Descri	otion	1809	750	2809	375	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a))	
1202 18 1201 84	2202 9 Claims in e. 2201 42 Independer	ccess of 20 t claims in excess of 3	1810	750	2810	375	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))	
1203 280	•	pendent claim, if not paid	1801	750	2801	375	Request for Continued Examination (RCE)	
	** Paissua	ndependent claims over	1		İ		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1204 84	2204 42 original pate	ent	1802	900	1802	900	Request for expedited examination of a design application	
1205 18	2205 9 ** Reissue over origina	claims in excess of 20 and I patent	Other fo	ee (spec	ifv\		or a design application	
	SUBTOTAL (2)	(\$) O				•		
**or number pre	viously paid, if greater; For Reis	sues, see above	*Redu	ced by B	asic Filin	g Fee P	aid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40	

SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable) Name (Print/Type) (248) 641-1600 22,484 H. Keith Miller Registration No. Attorney/Agent) Telephone Signature August 19, 2003

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.



PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0534